
NYS Department of Civil Service

Division of Classification & Compensation

Agency Liaisons - Pay Equity Study

Agency First Name Last Name Title Email Phone #

Adirondack Park Agency Elaine Caldwell Administrative Officer 1 elaine.Caldwell@apa.ny.gov 518-891-4050

Agriculture and Markets Mark Lansing Director of Human Resources mark.lansing@agriculture.ny.gov 518-457-8851

Binghamton University Sara DeClemente-Hammoud Senior Associate Director of Human Resources declemen@binghamton.edu 607-777-4939

Board of Elections Thomas Jarose Administrative Officer tom.jarose@elections.ny.gov 518-473-0078

Bridge Authority Tina Gagliardi Acting Manager of Human Resources tgagliardi@NYSBA.NY.gov 845-691-7245

Canal Corporation Carole Brunner Human Resources Specialist 2 Carole.Brunner@canals.ny.gov 518-449-6005

Commission on Corrections Sheryl Kretzler Associate Director HR 1 Sheryl.Kretzler@dcjs.ny.gov 518-457-8981 518-457-8981

Council on the Arts Jennifer O'Connor-Teepe Associate Director HR 3 jennifer.oconnor-teepe@ogs.ny.gov 518-473-5282

Department of Civil Service Valerie Morrison Director Human Resources valerie.morrison@cs.ny.gov 518-473-4306

Department of Corrections & Community Supervision Kelly Ahearn Director of Personnel Kelly.Ahearn@doccs.ny.gov 518-457-9887

Department of Economic Development Sandra Koslow Director of Human Resources sandra.koslow@esd.ny.gov 518-292-5174

Department of Environmental Conservation Alan Ilagan Associate Director HR 1 alan.ilagan@dec.ny.gov 518-402-9272

Department of Financial Services Tammy Jerome Director Human Resources Tamatha.Jerome@dfs.ny.gov 518-474-0342

Department of Health (HH Vets Homes) Alejandra Stein Associate Director of Human Resources 3 alejandra.stein@health.ny.gov 518-473-3510

Department of Labor Lisa Burrell Assistant Director of Personnel Lisa.Burrell@labor.ny.gov 518 457-1020

Department of Law William Harrison Assistant Dir Personnel william.harrison@ag.ny.gov 518-776-2492

Department of Motor Vehicles Nancy Spenziero Director Human Resources nancy.spenziero@dmv.ny.gov 518-473-0193

Department of Public Service Roger Halbfinger Associate Director Human Resources Roger.Halbfinger@dps.ny.gov 518-474-6549

Department of State Charles McElrath Director of Human Resources charles.mcelrath@dos.ny.gov 518-473-3664

Department of Transportation Michelle Sefcik Associate Director HR 2 Michelle.Sefcik@dot.ny.gov 518-485-9232

Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control Jennifer O'Connor-Teepe Associate Director HR 3 jennifer.oconnor-teepe@ogs.ny.gov 518-473-5282

Division of Criminal Justice Services Sheryl Kretzler Associate Director HR 1 Sheryl.Kretzler@dcjs.ny.gov 518-457-8981

Division of Homeland Security & Emergency Services Jennifer O'Connor-Teepe Associate Director HR 3 jennifer.oconnor-teepe@ogs.ny.gov 518-473-5282

Division of Human Rights Janaire Malloy Human Resources Specialist 2 Janaire.Malloy@dhr.ny.gov 718-741-8357

Division of Tax Appeals Thomas Fetcinko Director of Administration thomas.fetcinko@dta.ny.gov 518-266-3041

Division of the Budget Laurie Lucier Director of Human Resource Management laurie.lucier@budget.ny.gov 518474-2946

Division of Veterans Services Jennifer O'Connor-Teepe Associate Director HR 3 jennifer.oconnor-teepe@ogs.ny.gov 518-473-5282

Education Department (Schools for the Blind, & Deaf) Nikki Gregory Associate Director of Human Resources 2 Nikki.Gregory@nysed.gov 518-810-9322

Gaming Commission Lisa Fitzmaurice Director of Human Resource Management lisa.fitzmaurice@gaming.ny.gov 518-388-3361

Governor's Office of Employee Relations Kelly Catman Employee Program Associate Kelly.Catman@goer.ny.gov 518-473-3467

Higher Education Services Corporation Sue Stah-Cooper Director Human Resources susan.stah-cooper@hesc.ny.gov 518-474-7556

Homes and Community Renewal Kristine Lanners HR Manager Kristine.lanners@nyshcr.org 518-473-1256

Housing Finance Agency Kristine Lanners HR Manager Kristine.lanners@nyshcr.org 518-473-1256

Justice Center for the Protection of People with Special Needs Hurd Thomas HR Specialist 1 Thomas.Hurd@justicecenter.ny.gov 518-549-0235

Lake George Park Commission Michelle Way Office Assistant 3 michelle@lgpc.state.ny.us 518-668-9347

New York State Police MaryEllen Tedesco Associate Director of Human Resources 2 maryellen.tedesco@troopers.ny.gov 518-457-3784

Office for People With Developmental Disabilities Chelsea Williams Human Resources Specialist 1 chelsea.m.williams@opwdd.ny.gov 518-402-5135

Office for the Aging Keri O'Connell Administrative Specialist 2 keri.oconnell@aging.ny.gov 518-474-3545

Office of Addiction Services and Supports Tracy Milanese Associate Director Human Resources Tracy.Milanese@oasas.ny.gov 518-457-2963

Office of Children and Family Services Tonya Boniface Associate Director of Human Resources 3 tonya.boniface@ocfs.ny.gov 518-402-3211

Office of General Services Jennifer O'Connor-Teepe Associate Director HR 3 jennifer.oconnor-teepe@ogs.ny.gov 518-473-5282

Office of Information Technology Services Jennifer O'Connor-Teepe Associate Director HR 3 jennifer.oconnor-teepe@ogs.ny.gov 518-473-5282

Office of Mental Health Grace Spinner Associate Director Human Resources 2 Grace.Spinner@omh.ny.gov 518-474-1261

Office of Parks Recreation & Historic Preservation Michele Kramek Human Resources Specialist 2 michele.kramek@parks.ny.gov 518-474-0453
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Office of State Comptroller Courtney Bernard Associate Director Human Resources 2 cebernard@osc.ny.gov 518-402-4588

Office of Temporary and Disability Assistance Jill Shadick Director of Human Resources Jill.Shadick@otda.ny.gov 518-473-6938

Office of Victim Services Sheryl Kretzler Associate Director HR 1 Sheryl.Kretzler@dcjs.ny.gov 518-457-8981

Office of the Medicaid Inspector General Grethe Kvernes Associate Director HR 1 grethe.kvernes@omig.ny.gov 518-408-5781

Office of the Prevention of Domestic Violence Sheryl Kretzler Associate Director HR 1 Sheryl.Kretzler@dcjs.ny.gov 518-457-8981

Public Employment Relations Board Jonathan O'Rourke Executive Director jorourke@perb.ny.gov 518-457-2676

State Insurance Fund Lynn Hausman Human Resources Specialist 2 lhausman@nysif.com 518-437-6958

Statewide Financial System John Rogers Human Resources Manager personnel@sfs.ny.gov 518-457-0905

Stony Brook  University Chris Cantone-Stadier Sr. Manager chrisoula.cantone-stadier@stonybrook.edu 631-632-6174

Stony Brook University Elizabeth Brady Senior Personnel Associate elizabeth.brady@stonybrook.edu 631-632-6132

Stony Brook University (LI State Veterans Home) Lauren Betro Sr. HR Generalist lauren.betro@lisvh.org 631-444-8639

Stony Brook University Hospital Tami Goldberg Compensation Analyst Tami.Goldberg@stonybrookmedicine.edu 631-444-4734 

Stony Brook University Hospital Monika Wenzler Director Classification & Compensation monika.wenzler@stonybrookmedicine.edu 631-444-4727

SUNY Alfred Maria Bordeaux Interim Associate Director of Human Resources bordeaml@alfredstate.edu 607-587-4018

SUNY Brockport Alyse Wenzel Human Resources Associate Awenzel@brockport.edu 585-395-2126

SUNY Brockport Kallee Quill

Classified Staff Recruitment and Retention 

Coordinator kequill@brockport.edu 585.395.2126 

SUNY Buffalo State College Jamie Warnes Mgr Classified Employment Warnesje@buffalostate.edu 716-878-5102

SUNY Canton Suzan McDermott Director Human Resources mcdermotts@canton.edu 315-386-7611

SUNY Cobleskill Nicole Field Human Resources Manager fieldnm@cobleskill.edu 518-255-5514

SUNY Cortland Mary Saracene

Asst. Director for Benefits 

& Classified Employment mary.saracene@cortland.edu 607-753-2523

SUNY Delhi Denise McLean Personnel Associate mcleandm@delhi.edu 607-746-4493

SUNY Downstate Maria Silas Director Compensation and Benefits maria.silas@downstate.edu 718-270-1099

SUNY Empire State College Lindsay Holcomb Assistant Director of Human Resources Lindsay.Holcomb@esc.edu 518-581-2239

SUNY ESF Amy McLaughlin Associate Director of HR aimclaug@esf.edu 315-470-6617

SUNY Farmingdale State College Jessica Durso Benefits and Labor Relations Manager dursoj@farmingdale.edu 934-420-2663

SUNY Fredonia Jennifer Costa Acting Director HR jennifer.costa@fredonia.edu 716-673-3434

SUNY Geneseo Heather Orme

Personnel Assistant (Employment Coordinator for 

Classified Service) orme@geneseo.edu 585-245-6438

SUNY Maritime College Lu-Ann Plaisance AVP for HR & Chief Diversity Officer lplaisance@sunymaritime.edu 718-409-7302

SUNY Morrisville Dawn Norcross Director of Human Resources norcrodm@morrisville.edu 315-684-6038

SUNY New Paltz Irene Okwang  Associate Director okwangi@newpaltz.edu 845-257-3629

SUNY Old Westbury Rebecca West Personnel Associate westr@oldwestbury.edu 516-628-5072

SUNY Oneonta Tracy Hartwell Personnel Assistant Tracy.Hartwell@oneonta.edu 607-436-2009

SUNY Oneonta Tracy Hartwell Personnel Assistant/Classified Recruiter tracy.hartwell@oneonta.edu 607.436.2009

SUNY Optometry Guerda Fils Asst VP for HR gfils@sunyopt.edu 212-938-5883

SUNY Oswego Holly DeMar Director of HR Operations holly.demar@oswego.edu 315-312-3625

SUNY Plattsburgh Mike Thompson Assistant Director Human Resource Services thompsma@plattsburgh.edu 518-564-5062

SUNY Poly Audra Cornelius Assistant Director for Personnel and Benefits cornelal@sunypoly.edu 315-792-7194 

SUNY Potsdam Melissa Proulx Director of Human Resources proulxme@potsdam.edu 315-267-2086

SUNY Purchase College Deborah Bradshaw Senior Personnel Associate deborah.bradshaw@purchase.edu 914-251-5901

SUNY System Administration James Nicosia Senior Personnel Associate james.nicosia@suny.edu 518-320-1516

SUNY Upstate Enderle Lindsay Human Resource Specialist EnderleR@upstate.edu 315-464-4931
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Taxation and Finance Brenda Lukasiewicz Associate Director HR 1 Brenda.Lukasiewicz@tax.ny.gov 518-530-4377

Teachers Retirement System Scot Chamberlain Manager Human Resources scot.chamberlain@nystrs.org 518-447-2905

Thruway Authority Kimberly Chupa Human Resources Specialist 2 kimberly.chupa@thruway.ny.gov 518-471-5914

University at Albany Aaron McCloskey

Asst Director for Classified Services

Personnel Associate amccloskey@albany.edu 518-437-4700

University at Buffalo Jamie Bluhm Director Workforce Planning and Recruitment jlbluhm@Buffalo.edu 716-645-7777

Workers Compensation Board Renee Smith HR Specialist 1 Renee.Smith@wcb.ny.gov 518-388-0609
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